TOWN OF NEENAH BOARD OF REVIEW Meeting Agenda

DATE: Thursday May 16, 2024

TIME: 10:00 am

LOCATION: 1600 Breezewood Lane, Neenah WI 54956

- 1. Call to order and roll call.
- 2. Select Chairperson for Board of Review.
- 3. Select a Vice-Chairperson for Board of Review.
- 4. Swear in Board Members and Assessor.
- 5. Verify that a member has met the mandatory training requirements.
- 6. Confirmation of appropriate Board of Review and Open Meeting notices.
- 7. Receipt of the Assessment Roll by Clerk from the Assessor.
- 8. Certify the Assessment Roll with Assessor/Clerk signatures.
- 9. Assessor Summary.
- 10. Consideration of requests for waiver of 48-hour notice of intent to file an objection when there is good cause.None as of the posting of this Agenda
- 11. Consideration of requests for waiver of Board of Review hearing allowing the property owner to appeal directly to circuit court.None as of the posting of this Agenda
- 12. Review Notices of Intent to File Objection. None as of the posting of this Agenda
- 13. Proceed to hear objections, if any.
- 14. Act on any other legally allowed / required Board of Review matters.
- 15. Adjourn Board of Review.

Ellen Skerke, Administrator-Clerk-Treasurer May 9, 2024

Upon request, reasonable auxiliary aids and services will be provided for disabled individuals. If accommodations are required, please provide adequate advance notice to Town Clerk at 725-0916.A quorum of the Town Board and other Town Commissions/Committees or Sanitary Commissions may attend, but no official action will be taken by them.

Notice was posted on May 9, 2024 at www.townofneenah.com, Town of Neenah Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane, and posting boards located at 714 Milkweed Ct, 1674 South Park Avenue and Oakridge Place